Cost Center
0106
0111
0105
6024
0714
0712
0711
0713
6021
6022
6023
6026
0202
9202
0204
0207
0708
0707
0706
0609
0619
0101
0102
0114
0620
0607
0601
0612
0615
0616
0617
0603
0201
0108
0205
0304
0618
0301
0302

Cost Center Title

Attorney

Human Resources

GIS

Information Technology
Community Development - Non-Grant
Re-Entry Program

Code Enforcement

Sign Code Enforcement
Finance Administration
Finance Accounting

Finance Treasury

Finance PLA

Fire

HazMat

Development Service Center
Community Planning

Air Quality

Historic Preservation
Transportation Planning
Library

Library Grant

Mayor and Council

Council Contingency

BH Council of Local Governments
Parks & Recreation Administration
Parks

Recreation

Swim Center

Parkview Pool

Sioux Park Pool

Horace Mann Pool

Ice Arena

Police

Engineering/Public Works
Traffic Engineering

Street Lighting

Rapid Transit

Streets

Snow Removal

Page Number Department
38-41 Attorney

42-45 Community Resources
46-49 Community Resources
50-53 Community Resources
54-57 Community Resources
58-61 Community Resources
62-65 Community Resources
66-69 Community Resources

70-73 Finance

74-77 Finance

78-81 Finance

82-85 Finance

86-89 Fire

90-93 Fire

94-97 Growth Management
98-101 Growth Management
102-105 Growth Management
106-109 Growth Management
110-113 Growth Management
114-117 Library
118-121 Library
122-125 Mayor
126-129 Mayor
130-133 Mayor
134-137 Parks & Recreation
138-141 Parks & Recreation
142-145 Parks & Recreation
146-149 Parks & Recreation
150-153 Parks & Recreation
154-157 Parks & Recreation
158-161 Parks & Recreation
162-165 Parks & Recreation
166-169 Police
170-173 Public Works
174-177 Public Works
178-181 Public Works
182-185 Public Works
186-189 Public Works
190-193 Public Works

Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Page Number
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
20
20
20
20
20
20



0305
0401
6061
6063
6062
0209
0203
0501
0199
0704
0715
0621
6064
0503
2085
2071
2072
2073
2074
2075
2076
2077
2078
2079
2080
2081
0909
0939
0911
0915
0917
4132
4133
4134
4135
4136
4137
0914
0927
0930

Equipment Maintenance

Street Cleaning

City Hall

Others Governmental Buildings

Dahl

Emergency Management

Corrections

Detox

Dispatch

Advertising (Chamber)

Economic Development

Subsidies

Journey Museum

Animal Control

Airport Construction Grants

Airport Main Operations **NOT USED ANYMORE
Airport Tenants **NOT USED ANYMORE
Terminal Facilities

Cargo Facilities

Others Airside Facilities

Airport Runways/Taxiways

Airport General Aviation

Airport Road/Parking NOW Landside Facilities
Airport Fire

TSA Office Building **NOT USED ANYMORE
Airport Debt Service **NOT USED ANYMORE
Airport Terminal Depreciation

Passenger Facility Charge

Civic Center Concession

Civic Center Capital Outlay

Civic Center Ticket Office

Civic Center Administration

Civic Center Production

Civic Center Maintenance

Civic Center Sales,Marketing

Civic Center Event Service

Civic Center Trades

Energy Plant

Repair & Demolition

Community Development

194-197
198-201
202-205
206-209
210-213
214-217
218-221
222-225
226-229
230-233
234-237
238-241
242-245
246-249
250-253
254-257
258-261
262-265
266-269
270-273
274-277
278-281
282-285
286-289
290-293
294-297
298-301
302-305
306-309
310-313
314-317
318-321
322-325
326-329
330-333
334-337
338-341
342-345
346-349
350-353

Public Works
Public Works
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Airport
Civic Center
Civic Center
Civic Center
Civic Center
Civic Center
Civic Center
Civic Center
Civic Center
Civic Center
Civic Center

Community Resources
Community Resources

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

Airport Other

Airport Enterprise
Airport Enterprise
Airport Enterprise
Airport Enterprise
Airport Enterprise
Airport Enterprise
Airport Enterprise
Airport Enterprise
Airport Enterprise
Airport Enterprise
Airport Enterprise
Airport Other

Airport Other

Civic Center Enterprise
Civic Center Enterprise
Civic Center Enterprise
Civic Center Enterprise
Civic Center Enterprise
Civic Center Enterprise
Civic Center Enterprise
Civic Center Enterprise
Civic Center Enterprise
Civic Center Other
Community Resources Others
Community Resources Others

20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
25-26
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25-26
25-26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
29
29



0935
0968
0965
0761
0760
0928
0890
0860
0907
0604
0605
0606
0904
0905
0870
0840
0270
0275
7011
7012
7013
7014
9049
0931
0932
0933
0934
0936
7071
7072
7073
7074
0831
0833
0834
0836
7101
7102
7103
0122

ARRA Community Development
Liability Insurance

IT Capital Asset

Occupancy Tax

Downtown BID

RSVP

EMS/Ambulance

Cemetery

Cemetery Endowment

Meadowbrook

Executive Golf

Lacroix Links

Meadowbrook Development
Executive Golf Development

Parking Lot & Area

Transportation Center (Milo Barber)
Erosion Sediment Control

Drainage

Water Production

Water Distribution/Collection

Water General Administration

Water Billing/Service

1990 Water Bond

Water .16/SRF Projects

Jackson Springs Water Treatment
Water Replacement/Improvement
Water Expansion

Water Grants/Developers/Non-city
Water Reclamation Distribution/Collection
Water Reclamation Treatment

Water Reclamation Lab/Pretreatment
Septic Inspection

Water Reclamation .16/SRF Projects
Water Reclamation Replacement/Improvement
Water Reclamation Expansion

Water Reclamation Grants/Developers/Non-City
Solid Waste Collection

Solid Waste Disposal

Material Recovery Facility

2012 Canyon Lake

354-357
358-361
362-365
366-369
370-373
374-377
378-381
382-385
386-389
390-393
394-397
398-401
402-405
406-409
410-413
414-417
418-421
422-425
430-433
434-437
438-441
442-445
446-449
450-452
453-456
457-460
461-464
465-468
473-476
477-480
481-484
485-488
489-492
493-496
497-500
501-504
505-508
509-512
513-516
521-530

Community Resources
Community Resources
Community Resources
Finance

Finance

Finance

Fire

Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Others

Community Resources Others
Community Resources Others
Community Resources Others
Finance Others

Finance Others

Finance Others

Fire Enterprise

Parks & Recreation Enterprise
Parks & Recreation Others
Parks & Recreation Enterprise
Parks & Recreation Enterprise
Parks & Recreation Enterprise
Parks & Recreation Others
Parks & Recreation Others
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Others

Public Works Others

Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Public Works Enterprise
Others Others

29
29
29
30
30
30
31
32
33
32
32
32
33
33
34
34
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
36



0124
0125
0127
0132
0135
0136
0120
8910
8911
8912
8913
8914
8915
8916
8917
8918
8919
0835
1002
0919

2012 Administration

2012 Recreation

2012 Economic Development
2012 Special Projects

2012 Street Improvements
2012 Civic Center Expansion
CIP Bonds

CIP Streets

CIP Drainage

CIP Parks & Recreation

CIP MIP (Miscellaneous Improvements)
CIP IDPF

CIP Government Buildings
CIP Contingency

CIP Omaha

CIP Fire

CIPIT

.16 Utility Facilities
Educational Loan

Convention & Visitors Bureau

531-534
535-538
539-542
543-546
547-550
551-554
559-562
563-566
567-570
571-574
575-578
579-582
583-586
587-590
591-594
595-598
599-602
603-606
607-610
611-614

Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others

Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others
Others Others

Others Enterprise

Others Others
Others Others

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
37
36
36



