Cost Center	Cost Center Title	Page Number	Department	Fund	Page Number
0106	Attorney	38-41	Attorney	General Fund	11
0111	Human Resources	42-45	Community Resources	General Fund	12
0105	GIS	46-49	Community Resources	General Fund	12
6024	Information Technology	50-53	Community Resources	General Fund	12
0714	Community Development - Non-Grant	54-57	Community Resources	General Fund	12
0712	Re-Entry Program	58-61	Community Resources	General Fund	12
0711	Code Enforcement	62-65	Community Resources	General Fund	12
0713	Sign Code Enforcement	66-69	Community Resources	General Fund	12
6021	Finance Administration	70-73	Finance	General Fund	13
6022	Finance Accounting	74-77	Finance	General Fund	13
6023	Finance Treasury	78-81	Finance	General Fund	13
6026	Finance PLA	82-85	Finance	General Fund	13
0202	Fire	86-89	Fire	General Fund	14
9202	HazMat	90-93	Fire	General Fund	14
0204	Development Service Center	94-97	Growth Management	General Fund	15
0207	Community Planning	98-101	Growth Management	General Fund	15
0708	Air Quality	102-105	Growth Management	General Fund	15
0707	Historic Preservation	106-109	Growth Management	General Fund	15
0706	Transportation Planning	110-113	Growth Management	General Fund	15
0609	Library	114-117	Library	General Fund	16
0619	Library Grant	118-121	Library	General Fund	16
0101	Mayor and Council	122-125	Mayor	General Fund	17
0102	Council Contingency	126-129	Mayor	General Fund	17
0114	BH Council of Local Governments	130-133	Mayor	General Fund	17
0620	Parks & Recreation Administration	134-137	Parks & Recreation	General Fund	18
0607	Parks	138-141	Parks & Recreation	General Fund	18
0601	Recreation	142-145	Parks & Recreation	General Fund	18
0612	Swim Center	146-149	Parks & Recreation	General Fund	18
0615	Parkview Pool	150-153	Parks & Recreation	General Fund	18
0616	Sioux Park Pool	154-157	Parks & Recreation	General Fund	18
0617	Horace Mann Pool	158-161	Parks & Recreation	General Fund	18
0603	Ice Arena	162-165	Parks & Recreation	General Fund	18
0201	Police	166-169	Police	General Fund	19
0108	Engineering/Public Works	170-173	Public Works	General Fund	20
0205	Traffic Engineering	174-177	Public Works	General Fund	20
0304	Street Lighting	178-181	Public Works	General Fund	20
0618	Rapid Transit	182-185	Public Works	General Fund	20
0301	Streets	186-189	Public Works	General Fund	20
0302	Snow Removal	190-193	Public Works	General Fund	20

0305	Equipment Maintenance	194-197	Public Works	General Fund	20
0401	Street Cleaning	198-201	Public Works	General Fund	20
6061	City Hall	202-205	Others	General Fund	21
6063	Others Governmental Buildings	206-209	Others	General Fund	21
6062	Dahl	210-213	Others	General Fund	21
0209	Emergency Management	214-217	Others	General Fund	21
0203	Corrections	218-221	Others	General Fund	21
0501	Detox	222-225	Others	General Fund	21
0199	Dispatch	226-229	Others	General Fund	21
0704	Advertising (Chamber)	230-233	Others	General Fund	21
0715	Economic Development	234-237	Others	General Fund	21
0621	Subsidies	238-241	Others	General Fund	21
6064	Journey Museum	242-245	Others	General Fund	21
0503	Animal Control	246-249	Others	General Fund	21
2085	Airport Construction Grants	250-253	Airport	Airport Other	25-26
2071	Airport Main Operations **NOT USED ANYMORE	254-257	Airport	Airport Enterprise	24
2072	Airport Tenants **NOT USED ANYMORE	258-261	Airport	Airport Enterprise	24
2073	Terminal Facilities	262-265	Airport	Airport Enterprise	24
2074	Cargo Facilities	266-269	Airport	Airport Enterprise	24
2075	Others Airside Facilities	270-273	Airport	Airport Enterprise	24
2076	Airport Runways/Taxiways	274-277	Airport	Airport Enterprise	24
2077	Airport General Aviation	278-281	Airport	Airport Enterprise	24
2078	Airport Road/Parking NOW Landside Facilities	282-285	Airport	Airport Enterprise	24
2079	Airport Fire	286-289	Airport	Airport Enterprise	24
2080	TSA Office Building **NOT USED ANYMORE	290-293	Airport	Airport Enterprise	24
2081	Airport Debt Service **NOT USED ANYMORE	294-297	Airport	Airport Enterprise	24
0909	Airport Terminal Depreciation	298-301	Airport	Airport Other	25-26
0939	Passenger Facility Charge	302-305	Airport	Airport Other	25-26
0911	Civic Center Concession	306-309	Civic Center	Civic Center Enterprise	27
0915	Civic Center Capital Outlay	310-313	Civic Center	Civic Center Enterprise	27
0917	Civic Center Ticket Office	314-317	Civic Center	Civic Center Enterprise	27
4132	Civic Center Administration	318-321	Civic Center	Civic Center Enterprise	27
4133	Civic Center Production	322-325	Civic Center	Civic Center Enterprise	27
4134	Civic Center Maintenance	326-329	Civic Center	Civic Center Enterprise	27
4135	Civic Center Sales, Marketing	330-333	Civic Center	Civic Center Enterprise	27
4136	Civic Center Event Service	334-337	Civic Center	Civic Center Enterprise	27
4137	Civic Center Trades	338-341	Civic Center	Civic Center Enterprise	27
0914	Energy Plant	342-345	Civic Center	Civic Center Other	28
0927	Repair & Demolition	346-349	Community Resources	Community Resources Others	29
0930	Community Development	350-353	Community Resources	Community Resources Others	29
-	- 1 r r			1, 1103200 03270	

0935	ARRA Community Development	354-357	Community Resources	Community Resources Others	29
0968	Liability Insurance	358-361	Community Resources	Community Resources Others	29
0965	IT Capital Asset	362-365	Community Resources	Community Resources Others	29
0761	Occupancy Tax	366-369	Finance	Finance Others	30
0760	Downtown BID	370-373	Finance	Finance Others	30
0928	RSVP	374-377	Finance	Finance Others	30
0890	EMS/Ambulance	378-381	Fire	Fire Enterprise	31
0860	Cemetery	382-385	Parks & Recreation	Parks & Recreation Enterprise	32
0907	Cemetery Endowment	386-389	Parks & Recreation	Parks & Recreation Others	33
0604	Meadowbrook	390-393	Parks & Recreation	Parks & Recreation Enterprise	32
0605	Executive Golf	394-397	Parks & Recreation	Parks & Recreation Enterprise	32
0606	Lacroix Links	398-401	Parks & Recreation	Parks & Recreation Enterprise	32
0904	Meadowbrook Development	402-405	Parks & Recreation	Parks & Recreation Others	33
0905	Executive Golf Development	406-409	Parks & Recreation	Parks & Recreation Others	33
0870	Parking Lot & Area	410-413	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
0840	Transportation Center (Milo Barber)	414-417	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
0270	Erosion Sediment Control	418-421	Public Works	Public Works Others	35
0275	Drainage	422-425	Public Works	Public Works Others	35
7011	Water Production	430-433	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
7012	Water Distribution/Collection	434-437	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
7013	Water General Administration	438-441	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
7014	Water Billing/Service	442-445	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
9049	1990 Water Bond	446-449	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
0931	Water .16/SRF Projects	450-452	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
0932	Jackson Springs Water Treatment	453-456	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
0933	Water Replacement/Improvement	457-460	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
0934	Water Expansion	461-464	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
0936	Water Grants/Developers/Non-city	465-468	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
7071	Water Reclamation Distribution/Collection	473-476	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
7072	Water Reclamation Treatment	477-480	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
7073	Water Reclamation Lab/Pretreatment	481-484	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
7074	Septic Inspection	485-488	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
0831	Water Reclamation .16/SRF Projects	489-492	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
0833	Water Reclamation Replacement/Improvement	493-496	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
0834	Water Reclamation Expansion	497-500	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
0836	Water Reclamation Grants/Developers/Non-City	501-504	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
7101	Solid Waste Collection	505-508	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
7102	Solid Waste Disposal	509-512	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
7103	Material Recovery Facility	513-516	Public Works	Public Works Enterprise	34
0122	2012 Canyon Lake	521-530	Others	Others Others	36

0124	2012 Administration	531-534	Others	Others Others	36
0125	2012 Recreation	535-538	Others	Others Others	36
0127	2012 Economic Development	539-542	Others	Others Others	36
0132	2012 Special Projects	543-546	Others	Others Others	36
0135	2012 Street Improvements	547-550	Others	Others Others	36
0136	2012 Civic Center Expansion	551-554	Others	Others Others	36
0120	CIP Bonds	559-562	Others	Others Others	36
8910	CIP Streets	563-566	Others	Others Others	36
8911	CIP Drainage	567-570	Others	Others Others	36
8912	CIP Parks & Recreation	571-574	Others	Others Others	36
8913	CIP MIP (Miscellaneous Improvements)	575-578	Others	Others Others	36
8914	CIP IDPF	579-582	Others	Others Others	36
8915	CIP Government Buildings	583-586	Others	Others Others	36
8916	CIP Contingency	587-590	Others	Others Others	36
8917	CIP Omaha	591-594	Others	Others Others	36
8918	CIP Fire	595-598	Others	Others Others	36
8919	CIP IT	599-602	Others	Others Others	36
0835	.16 Utility Facilities	603-606	Others	Others Enterprise	37
1002	Educational Loan	607-610	Others	Others Others	36
0919	Convention & Visitors Bureau	611-614	Others	Others Others	36